N1000005711	
Envy BMX Racing 11033 Broadwood Dr — Pinellas Park, FZ 33782—	600181844776
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/14/1001067010 **70.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	10 JUN
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	

.

.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

ENVY BMX RACING TEAM, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is a natural person competent to contract and hereby form a non profit Corporation under Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be ENVY BMX RACING TEAM, INC., (hereinafter "Corporation").

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of this Corporation is 11033 Broadwood Dr., Pinellas Park, FL 33782. The mailing address is the same.

ARTICLE III – PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS

The Directors shall be elected by a majority vote of the Members of this Corporation. The initial officers of the Corporation shall be:

President:	Fred Viehlhauer 11033 Broadwood Dr. Pinellas Park, FL 33782
Treasurer:	Fred Viehlhauer 11033 Broadwood Dr. Pinellas Park, FL 33782
Secretary:	Cindy Nenno 6432 Coronet Dr. Trinity, FL 34655

10 JUN 14 AH II: 02

ARTICLE V – PROHIBITIONS

13

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE VI – DISOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE VII – INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator of this Corporation is: Fred Viehlhauer 11033 Broadwood Dr. Pinellas Park, FL 33782

ARTICLE VIII - QUALIFICATIONS OF MEMBERSHIP

The categories of membership, qualifications for the membership and the manner of admission shall be as set forth in and regulated by the By Laws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE IX – REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The initial Registered Agent of this Corporation is Fred Viehlauer and the address of the registered office of this Corporation is 11033 Broadwood Dr., Pinellas Park, FL 33782.

ARTICLE X – EFFECTIVE DATE

. .

.

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida this 1st day of June, 2010.

 \swarrow

Fred Viehlhauer, Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Fred Vielhauer having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under the applicable provisions of the Florida Statutes.

;

Fred Vielhauer

10 JUN 14 AH II: 02 27 62 0